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Puppy Sweepstakes 
Judge Sean Boyle 

 
  
6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dogs 
   
7 SHAR-JAM WILLIAM RAST.  SS38542201.  11/29/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Sharon  
3 Celentano, James Celentano & Maryann Czerwinski. By Ch Clearcreek Bonaventure Dust In  
 The Wind - Shar-Jam Victoria Beckham.  Owner(s): SHARON CELENTANO AND JAMES  
 CELENTANO, 9 Moonlight Drive, Wallkill, NY  12589.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under  
 9 Months 

  
11 KIMLEIGH'S TIDE POOL TENANT.  SS38653103.  11/21/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Anne  
 Maynard and Casey Maynard. By Ch Sunnydaze I'm Your Boogie Man - Kimleigh's Mantaray 
  JH.  Owner(s): ANNE MAYNARD AND CASEY MAYNARD, 376 Lander Lane, Berryville,  
 VA  22611.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

 
 13 EMPRESS DUSTY MARTINI.  SS38250701.  10/20/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Dawn Nacey. 
  By Ch Clearcreek Bonaventure Dust In The Wind - Empress Scotch on the Rocks.  Owner(s):  

 DAWN NACEY, 11371 Havenswoods Road, Roscoe, IL  61073.    Also in Puppy 6 Months  
 and Under 9 Months 

  
15 FAIRFAX PINES ROLLING IN THE DEEP.  SS37842404.  9/9/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Grant  
ab and Tammy Boudreau. By Ch Wiscoy's Rocco - Loretta Set Fire to the Rain.  Owner(s):  
 GRANT BOUDREAU AND TAMMY BOUDREAU, 497 Elk Run Road, Bruceton Mills, WV   
 26525.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
17 TIME SQUARE STYX AND STONZ.  SS38808107.  11/23/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Amy &  
2 Mark Oles. By Time Square Pardon the Interruption - Time Square Untold.  Owner(s): AMY  
 OLES AND MARK OLES, 1032 2nd NH Tpke N, Francestown, NH  03043.    Also in Puppy  
 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
19 PICCADILLY'S GOTTA HAVE SHADES.  SS38086301.  10/23/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Nicole 
1  McCarthy & Bethanie McCarthy. By GChS Piccadilly's A Shade Darker WC - Piccadilly's  
BISS Gotta Have It.  Owner(s): NICOLE MCCARTHY AND BETHANIE MCCARTHY, 8381 Rolling 
  Hill Lane, Grand Ledge, MI  48847.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor Puppy 

  
21 BELLWETHER CONFUCIUS AT GLACIERIDGE.  SS40322201.  10/20/2022.  Dog.   
4 Breeder: Tina Barks. By GChS Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - GChB Bellwether Sweetest  
 Taboo.  Owner(s): ROBERT SKOW, 910 Union Church Road, Townsend, DE  19735.     
 Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
23 FAIRFAX PINES RUMOR HAS IT.  SS37842405.  9/9/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Grant and  
 Tammy Boudreau. By Ch Wiscoy's Rocco - Loretta Set Fire to the Rain.  Owner(s): GRANT  
 BOUDREAU AND TAMMY BOUDREAU, 497 Elk Run Road, Bruceton Mills, WV  26525.     
 Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor Puppy 
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9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs 
  
25 EVERLAND JAMMING WITH GALLIVANT.  SS36843801.  8/18/2022.  Dog.  Breeder:  
1 Stacey Parsons & Shawn Parsons. By GCh Gallivant Wellington - GCh Everland's Happy  
 Dance.  Owner(s): FABIAN NEGRON AND STACEY PARSONS, PO Box 956, Stroudsburg, 
 PA  18360.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
27 OVERLOOK'S OLIVER.  SS37395501.  8/15/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Mark Rothe. By Ch  
ab Summerlin Salt Life - GChB Overlook's Pepper.  Owner(s): MARK ROTHE, 100  
 Quackenbush Road, Saugerties, NY  12477.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12  

  
29 MOONLIT'S ENTER AT YOUR OWN RISK.  SS35531501.  6/3/2022.  Dog.  Breeder:  
ab Susan Bennington. By Tameric Hocus Pocus - Ch MoonLit's Megalodon.  Owner(s): SUSAN 
  BENNINGTON, 13025 Vaughn Street, Springville, NY  14141.    Also in Puppy 9 Months  
 and Under 12 Months 

  
12 Months and Under 15 Months, Dogs 
  
31 BRAE'S SMOOTH AS TENNESSEE WHISKEY.  SS35105701.  3/22/2022.  Dog.  Breeder:  
ab Angela Rogalla. By GCh Brae's Let's Get This Party Started! - Brae & Artesian's All Hops No  
 Barley.  Owner(s): ANGELA ROGALLA, 9533 Sunrise Road, Blaine, WA  98230.    Also in  
 Twelve-to-Fifteen Months 

  
33 REBELLION'S WAR BOAR FROM OPEN ACRES.  SS34467601.  4/15/2022.  Dog.   
2 Breeder: Staci and Joel Blair. By GCh Rebellion's Mischief In Me JH, CA, CGC - Open Acres 
  Splish Splash Having A Blast.  Owner(s): CHERYL HERSCHELL, 176 Lend street, Fombell, 
  PA  16123.    Also in Best of Breed. 

  
35 MOONLIT'S DRAGON.  SS34885001.  5/10/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Susan Bennington. By  
1 GCh Banner's No Line On The Horizon - GCh Moonlit's Witch Upon A Star.  Owner(s):  
 SUSAN BENNINGTON, 13025 Vaughn Street, Springville, NY  14141.    Also in Twelve-to- 
 Fifteen Months 
 

15 Months and Under 18 Months, Dogs 
  
37 BROOKERIDGE GALWAY PURPLE HAZE.  SS32130403.  12/24/2021.  Dog.  Breeder:  
1 Kyle Hartman and Donna Hartman. By GCh Zinfndel Lengley's Big Papi - Brookeridge  
 Seneca Creek.  Owner(s): DR. KYLE J. HARTMAN, DONNA HARTMAN AND ALYCE  
 HOBBS, 647 Hemlock Hollow, Kingwood, WV  26537.    Also in Fifteen-to-Eighteen Months 

  
39 SERENITY'S LAURUS NOBILIS.  SS31782110.  1/3/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Margaret K.  
ab Black. By Hyspire Fade to Black - Serenity's Blue Lotus.  Owner(s): MARGARET K BLACK,  
 5536 Gaumer Ave, Pennsauken, NJ  08109.    Also in Fifteen-to-Eighteen Months 

  
6 Months and Under 9 Months, Bitches 
  
8 KIMLEIGH'S KILLER WHALE.  SS38653102.  11/21/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Anne Maynard  
4 and Casey Maynard. By Ch Sunnydaze I'm Your Boogie Man - Kimleigh's Mantaray JH.   
 Owner(s): ANNE MAYNARD AND CASEY MAYNARD, 376 Lander Lane, Berryville, VA   
 22611.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
10 LAKESIDE NO WORDS.  SS37829303.  10/23/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jared & Jade  
 Frasher, Sara Greenburg. By GChB Lakeside Memoir of Gallivant CGC, TKN - GChS  
 Lakeside Fairlane Darcee.  Owner(s): JARED FRASHER AND JADE FRASHER, 6601 N  
 Alamando Rd, Coleman, MI  48618.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 
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12 TAMERIC ELEGANCE NEVER FADES AT HEARTHSIDE.  SS37896503.  10/15/2022.   
3 Bitch.  Breeder: Tammy Farrington & Eric Benziger. By GCh Hyspire Fade to Black - Ch  
 Tameric Shake It Off.  Owner(s): CINDY GARZON, 10681 E 121st Street, Fishers, IN   
 46037.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
14 CLEARCREEK PAINT ME YOUR PERFECT.  SS39148601.  9/3/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
ab Elizabeth Martin. By Gallivant Wellington - Clearcreek Sprinkled With Stardust.  Owner(s):  
 FABIAN NEGRON AND PATRICK COADY, PO Box 956, Stroudsburg, PA  18360.    Also in 
  Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
16 KIMLEIGH'S MOON JELLY.  SS38653106.  11/21/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Anne Maynard  
1 and Casey Maynard. By Ch Sunnydaze I'm Your Boogie Man - Kimleigh's Mantaray JH.   
 Owner(s): ANNE MAYNARD AND CASEY MAYNARD, 376 Lander Lane, Berryville, VA   
 22611.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
18 BELLEDIN'S MAGGIE MAE.  SS37634201.  9/6/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Katihryn Seider. By  
 Ch Belledin's Lone Star - GCh Belledin's To the Moon and Back.  Owner(s): MRS. JAN  
 ODELL AND MRS. KATHRYN SEIDER, 1395 Briarhill Drive, Akron, OH  44333.    Also in  
 Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 
 
20 SHAR-JAM CYNTHIA ROWLEY.  SS38542202.  11/29/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Sharon  
 Celentano, James Celentano & Maryann Czerwinski. By Ch Clearcreek Bonaventure Dust In  
 The Wind - Shar-Jam Victoria Beckham.  Owner(s): SHARON CELENTANO AND JAMES  
 CELENTANO, 9 Moonlight Drive, Wallkill, NY  12589.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under  
 9 Months 

  
22 TAMERIC BENELLI.  SS37896501.  10/15/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tammy Farrington & Eric  
2 Benziger. By GCh Hyspire Fade to Black - Ch Tameric Shake It Off.  Owner(s): TAMMY  
 FARRINGTON AND ERIC BENZIGER, 34 Deer Run Road, Wales, ME  04280.    Also in  
 Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches 
 
24 BROOKERIDGE NIGHT SKY.  SS36406606.  8/29/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kyle J. Hartman  
3 and Donna L. Hartman. By GChB Nipntuck Hope I Play - Brookeridge Seneca Creek.   
 Owner(s): DR. KYLE J. HARTMAN AND DONNA HARTMAN, ERIC M. HARTMAN, 647  
 Hemlock Hollow, Kingwood, WV  26537.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
26 OVERLOOK'S SALT N' PEPPER AT FAIRFAX PINES.  SS37395503.  8/15/2022.  Bitch.   
2 Breeder: Mark Rothe. By Ch Summerlin Salt Life - GChB Overlook's Pepper.  Owner(s):  
 GRANT BOUDREAU, 497 Elk Run Road, Bruceton Mills, WV  26525.    Also in Puppy 9  
 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
28 AVERY'S Z TIME IS NOW.  SS34877702.  .  Bitch.  Breeder: Page N Johnson. By Avery's  
4 How Wonderful - Avery's Mandarin.  Owner(s): MADISON B SEILER AND PAGE N  
 JOHNSON, 1297 Lake Road, Webster, NY  14580.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12  
 Months 

  
30 SUNNYDAZE PICCADILLY ME OH MY.  SS35877401.  8/7/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Linda  
1 Maffett. By Sunnydaze Fire Bender - Sunnydaze Hyspire Me and My Shadow.  Owner(s):  
 NICOLE MCCARTHY AND BETHANIE MCCARTHY, 8381 Rolling Hill Lane, Grand Ledge,  
 MI  48847.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
 
 
 



5 

 

12 Months and Under 15 Months, Bitches 
 
32 PLEASANTVIEW WITH A WINK AND A SMILE.  SS34130402.  5/17/2022.  Bitch.   
3 Breeder: Douglas Burton. By Piccadilly's Shakedown Street - GCh Pleasantview A Reason  
 To Smile SWA.  Owner(s): DOUGLAS BURTON AND MICHELE BURTON, 43316  
 Dressmaker Lane, South Riding, VA  20152.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult 

  
34 BROOKERIDGE GODDESS OF THE NIGHT.  SS33572807.  4/14/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
1 Kyle J Hartman nd Donna L Hartman. By GChS Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - Brookeridge  
 Rainbow Trout.  Owner(s): DR. KYLE J. HARTMAN, 647 Hemlock Hollow, Kingwood, WV   
 26537.    Also in Twelve-to-Fifteen Months 

  
36 SURE SHOT'S SMACKDOWN.  SS33696803.  4/2/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Amanda Jarrell.  
2 By Kermodei's Jolly Good Bella Mare - Almaznaya Rossup Chinara.  Owner(s): MADISON B  
 SEILER, 1297 Lake Road, Webster, NY  14580.    Also in Twelve-to-Fifteen Months 

  
15 Months and Under 18 Months, Bitches 
  
38 SPRINGTON PEPPERMINT.  SS30682702.  12/6/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: Anne French &  
2 Kate D. Perry. By GChB Lakeside Memoir of Gallivant CGC, TKN - Springton Hawksmoor  
 Indigo.  Owner(s): ANNE H. FRENCH, 147 Hedgerow Lane, West Chester, PA  19380.     
 Also in Fifteen-to-Eighteen Months 

  
40 SERENITY'S GERANIUM ROSE.  SS31782101.  1/3/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Margaret K.  
1 Black. By Hyspire Fade to Black - Serenity's Blue Lotus.  Owner(s): MARGARET K BLACK,  
BOSS5536 Gaumer Ave, Pennsauken, NJ  08109.    Also in Fifteen-to-Eighteen Months 

 
 

 Best in Sweepstakes: __19_____  BOS in Sweepstakes: _40______ 
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Conformation 
Judge Ms. Margaret Wilson 

 
Veteran 7 Years and under 9 Years, Dogs 
  
51 GCH VALHALLA'S SUPERNOVA AT SCARFONES JH.  SR89094402.  7/13/2015.  Dog.   
1 Breeder: Joseph and Debbie Vasalani. By GCh Blackwing Superslick - GCh Valhalla's Mardi  
 Gras JH.  Owner(s): CHERYL HERSCHELL AND JOSEPH VASALANI, DEBBIE  
 VASALANI, 176 Lend street, Fombell, PA  16123.    Also in Veteran I 

  
Veteran 9 Years and Over, Dogs 
  
53 GCH GALWAY DEVANLEY'S GENTLEMAN GAVIN.  SR74457001.  7/27/2012.  Dog.   
2 Breeder: Alyce J Hobbs, Connie Bowen and Judy Segedi. By Ch Devanley's Grand Canyon -  
 GCh Poplar Forest Oh Whata Windfall.  Owner(s): ALYCE J HOBBS, 2713 Dryden Road,  
 Shaker Heights, OH  44122-2701.    Also in Veteran II 

  
55 GCH RACH VALHALLA'S MALACHI OF WALTONA CDX, PCD, GO, GN, BN, RAE3, RM3,  
1 DN, CGC, TKA.  SR80101702.  9/25/2013.  Dog.  Breeder: Joseph and Deborah Vasalani.  
 By GCh Annual's Nostalgic at Hilldreams - GCh Valhalla's Carnaval JH.  Owner(s): SUSAN  
 JENKINS AND LEWIS JENKINS, 996 Jefferson Ave, Akron, OH  44302.    Also in Veteran II 

  
Veteran 7 Years and under 9 Years, Bitches 
 
94 SEDGEHAVEN CHAR-DON MST'S LILY OF VALLEY AT VALLEY HOUSE.  SR91331701.  
1  1/4/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Mrs. Barbara Ann Jones, Mr. W. Kendall Jones, Mrs. Janet  
 Schoonover. By Ch Quailchase Bearcreek Jolly Joe - Chari-Dons Ms T's Anakin Sky Walker. 
   Owner(s): MRS. BARBARA ANN JONES AND MR. W. KENDALL JONES, MRS. JANET  
 SCHOONOVER, 900 Darlington Road, Beaver, PA  15009.    Also in Veteran I 

 
Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dogs 
  
7 SHAR-JAM WILLIAM RAST.  SS38542201.  11/29/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Sharon  
4 Celentano, James Celentano & Maryann Czerwinski. By Ch Clearcreek Bonaventure Dust In  
 The Wind - Shar-Jam Victoria Beckham.  Owner(s): SHARON CELENTANO AND JAMES  
 CELENTANO, 9 Moonlight Drive, Wallkill, NY  12589.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months  
 and Under 9 Months 

  
11 KIMLEIGH'S TIDE POOL TENANT.  SS38653103.  11/21/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Anne  
3 Maynard and Casey Maynard. By Ch Sunnydaze I'm Your Boogie Man - Kimleigh's Mantaray 
  JH.  Owner(s): ANNE MAYNARD AND CASEY MAYNARD, 376 Lander Lane, Berryville,  
 VA  22611.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
13 EMPRESS DUSTY MARTINI.  SS38250701.  10/20/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Dawn Nacey. By  
 Ch Clearcreek Bonaventure Dust In The Wind - Empress Scotch on the Rocks.  Owner(s):  
 DAWN NACEY, 11371 Havenswoods Road, Roscoe, IL  61073.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6  
 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
15 FAIRFAX PINES ROLLING IN THE DEEP.  SS37842404.  9/9/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Grant  
 and Tammy Boudreau. By Ch Wiscoy's Rocco - Loretta Set Fire to the Rain.  Owner(s):  
 GRANT BOUDREAU AND TAMMY BOUDREAU, 497 Elk Run Road, Bruceton Mills, WV   
 26525.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 
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17 TIME SQUARE STYX AND STONZ.  SS38808107.  11/23/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Amy &  
1 Mark Oles. By Time Square Pardon the Interruption - Time Square Untold.  Owner(s): AMY  
 OLES AND MARK OLES, 1032 2nd NH Tpke N, Francestown, NH  03043.    Also in Puppy  
 Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
21 BELLWETHER CONFUCIUS AT GLACIERIDGE.  SS40322201.  10/20/2022.  Dog.   
2 Breeder: Tina Barks. By GChS Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - GChB Bellwether Sweetest  
 Taboo.  Owner(s): ROBERT SKOW, 910 Union Church Road, Townsend, DE  19735.     
 Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
41 WATERLINE'S I DON'T CARE WHAT THEY SAY.  SS39912201.  10/9/2022.  Dog.   
ab Breeder: Eva Vilamo. By Waterline's Floyd - Waterline's Desert Wildflower.  Owner(s):  
 ELIZABETH MARTIN, 8292 Mark Drive, Roscoe, IL  61073.   
 

Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs 
 
25 EVERLAND JAMMING WITH GALLIVANT.  SS36843801.  8/18/2022.  Dog.  Breeder:  
1 Stacey Parsons & Shawn Parsons. By GCh Gallivant Wellington - GCh Everland's Happy  
 Dance.  Owner(s): FABIAN NEGRON AND STACEY PARSONS, PO Box 956, Stroudsburg, 
  PA  18360.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
27 OVERLOOK'S OLIVER.  SS37395501.  8/15/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Mark Rothe. By Ch  
ab Summerlin Salt Life - GChB Overlook's Pepper.  Owner(s): MARK ROTHE, 100  
 Quackenbush Road, Saugerties, NY  12477.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under  
 12 Months 

  
29 MOONLIT'S ENTER AT YOUR OWN RISK.  SS35531501.  6/3/2022.  Dog.  Breeder:  
ab Susan Bennington. By Tameric Hocus Pocus - Ch MoonLit's Megalodon.  Owner(s): SUSAN 
  BENNINGTON, 13025 Vaughn Street, Springville, NY  14141.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9  
 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
Twelve-to-Fifteen Months, Dogs 
  
31 BRAE'S SMOOTH AS TENNESSEE WHISKEY.  SS35105701.  3/22/2022.  Dog.  Breeder:  
ab Angela Rogalla. By GCh Brae's Let's Get This Party Started! - Brae & Artesian's All Hops No  
 Barley.  Owner(s): ANGELA ROGALLA, 9533 Sunrise Road, Blaine, WA  98230.    Also in  
 Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months 

  
35 MOONLIT'S DRAGON.  SS34885001.  5/10/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Susan Bennington. By  
1 GCh Banner's No Line On The Horizon - GCh Moonlit's Witch Upon A Star.  Owner(s):  
 SUSAN BENNINGTON, 13025 Vaughn Street, Springville, NY  14141.    Also in Junior  
 Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months 

  
Fifteen-to-Eighteen Months, Dogs 
  
37 BROOKERIDGE GALWAY PURPLE HAZE.  SS32130403.  12/24/2021.  Dog.  Breeder:  
1 Kyle Hartman and Donna Hartman. By GCh Zinfndel Lengley's Big Papi - Brookeridge  
 Seneca Creek.  Owner(s): DR. KYLE J. HARTMAN, DONNA HARTMAN AND ALYCE  
 HOBBS, 647 Hemlock Hollow, Kingwood, WV  26537.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 15 Months  
 and Under 18 Months 

  
39 SERENITY'S LAURUS NOBILIS.  SS31782110.  1/3/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Margaret K.  
ab Black. By Hyspire Fade to Black - Serenity's Blue Lotus.  Owner(s): MARGARET K BLACK,  
 5536 Gaumer Ave, Pennsauken, NJ  08109.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 
 18 Months 
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Bred-by-Exhibitor Puppy, Dogs 
 
19 PICCADILLY'S GOTTA HAVE SHADES.  SS38086301.  10/23/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Nicole 
2  McCarthy & Bethanie McCarthy. By GChS Piccadilly's A Shade Darker WC - Piccadilly's  
 Gotta Have It.  Owner(s): NICOLE MCCARTHY AND BETHANIE MCCARTHY, 8381 Rolling 
  Hill Lane, Grand Ledge, MI  48847.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
23 FAIRFAX PINES RUMOR HAS IT.  SS37842405.  9/9/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Grant and  
1 Tammy Boudreau. By Ch Wiscoy's Rocco - Loretta Set Fire to the Rain.  Owner(s): GRANT  
RWD BOUDREAU AND TAMMY BOUDREAU, 497 Elk Run Road, Bruceton Mills, WV  26525.     
 Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
American-bred, Dogs 
 
43 GALWAY BROOKERIDGES QUINTESSENTIAL QUINN.  SS13495103.  7/12/2019.  Dog.   
2 Breeder: Alyce J Hobbs & Donna Hartman. By GCh Gallivant Black Russian - Galway  
 Devanley's Dublin Darci.  Owner(s): ALYCE J HOBBS AND DONNA HARTMAN & DR.  
 KYLE HARTMAN, 2713 Dryden Road, Shaker Heights, OH  44122-2701.    
45 EMPRESS PANDEMONIUM.  SS08744701.  10/10/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Dawn Nacey. By  
1 Empress Miracles Do Happen JH - GCh Empress Keep Calm & Chive On DN, BCAT.   
WD Owner(s): DAWN NACEY, 11371 Havenswoods Road, Roscoe, IL  61073.  
 

Open Black, Dogs 
 
47 GALWAYS BROOKERIDGE LORD O'LOCHLAN.  SS10317701.  12/4/2018.  Dog.   
2 Breeder: Donna Hartman & Alyce J Hobbs. By GChS Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - Galway 
  Devanley's Dublin Darci.  Owner(s): ALYCE J HOBBS AND DONNA L HARTMAN, DR  
 KYLE J HARTMAN, 2713 Dryden Road, Shaker Heights, OH  44122-2701. 

  
49 SERENITY'S FRANKINCENSE BCAT.  SS14901501.  8/28/2019.  Dog.  Breeder: Margaret  
1 K Black. By Devonshires Huckleberry Finn - Serenity's Antiviral.  Owner(s): MARGARET K  
 BLACK, 5536 Gaumer Ave, Pennsauken, NJ  08109.  
   
 

Points 1 2 3 4 5 

# of Dogs 2 7 12 20 36 

 
 
 

Winners Dog     ___45_____ Reserve Winners Dog     ___23_____ 
 

# of Dogs Competing     ___15_____ Points     ___3_____ 
 
 

Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Bitches 
  
8 KIMLEIGH'S KILLER WHALE.  SS38653102.  11/21/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Anne Maynard  
 and Casey Maynard. By Ch Sunnydaze I'm Your Boogie Man - Kimleigh's Mantaray JH.   
 Owner(s): ANNE MAYNARD AND CASEY MAYNARD, 376 Lander Lane, Berryville, VA   
 22611.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
10 LAKESIDE NO WORDS.  SS37829303.  10/23/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jared & Jade  
2 Frasher, Sara Greenburg. By GChB Lakeside Memoir of Gallivant CGC, TKN - GChS  
 Lakeside Fairlane Darcee.  Owner(s): JARED FRASHER AND JADE FRASHER, 6601 N  
 Alamando Rd, Coleman, MI  48618.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 
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12 TAMERIC ELEGANCE NEVER FADES AT HEARTHSIDE.  SS37896503.  10/15/2022.   
1 Bitch.  Breeder: Tammy Farrington & Eric Benziger. By GCh Hyspire Fade to Black - Ch  
 Tameric Shake It Off.  Owner(s): CINDY GARZON, 10681 E 121st Street, Fishers, IN   
 46037.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
14 CLEARCREEK PAINT ME YOUR PERFECT.  SS39148601.  9/3/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
ab Elizabeth Martin. By Gallivant Wellington - Clearcreek Sprinkled With Stardust.  Owner(s):  
 FABIAN NEGRON AND PATRICK COADY, PO Box 956, Stroudsburg, PA  18360.    Also in 
  Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
16 KIMLEIGH'S MOON JELLY.  SS38653106.  11/21/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Anne Maynard  
3 and Casey Maynard. By Ch Sunnydaze I'm Your Boogie Man - Kimleigh's Mantaray JH.   
 Owner(s): ANNE MAYNARD AND CASEY MAYNARD, 376 Lander Lane, Berryville, VA   
 22611.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
18 BELLEDIN'S MAGGIE MAE.  SS37634201.  9/6/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Katihryn Seider. By  
 Ch Belledin's Lone Star - GCh Belledin's To the Moon and Back.  Owner(s): MRS. JAN  
 ODELL AND MRS. KATHRYN SEIDER, 1395 Briarhill Drive, Akron, OH  44333.    Also in  
 Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

  
20 SHAR-JAM CYNTHIA ROWLEY.  SS38542202.  11/29/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Sharon  
4 Celentano, James Celentano & Maryann Czerwinski. By Ch Clearcreek Bonaventure Dust In  
 The Wind - Shar-Jam Victoria Beckham.  Owner(s): SHARON CELENTANO AND JAMES  
 CELENTANO, 9 Moonlight Drive, Wallkill, NY  12589.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months  
 and Under 9 Months 

  
22 TAMERIC BENELLI.  SS37896501.  10/15/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tammy Farrington & Eric  
 Benziger. By GCh Hyspire Fade to Black - Ch Tameric Shake It Off.  Owner(s): TAMMY  
 FARRINGTON AND ERIC BENZIGER, 34 Deer Run Road, Wales, ME  04280.    Also in  
 Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months. 
 

Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches 
  
24 BROOKERIDGE NIGHT SKY.  SS36406606.  8/29/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kyle J. Hartman  
4 and Donna L. Hartman. By GChB Nipntuck Hope I Play - Brookeridge Seneca Creek.   
 Owner(s): DR. KYLE J. HARTMAN AND DONNA HARTMAN, ERIC M. HARTMAN, 647  
 Hemlock Hollow, Kingwood, WV  26537.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12  
 Months 

  
26 OVERLOOK'S SALT N' PEPPER AT FAIRFAX PINES.  SS37395503.  8/15/2022.  Bitch.   
2 Breeder: Mark Rothe. By Ch Summerlin Salt Life - GChB Overlook's Pepper.  Owner(s):  
 GRANT BOUDREAU, 497 Elk Run Road, Bruceton Mills, WV  26525.    Also in Puppy  
 Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
28 AVERY'S Z TIME IS NOW.  SS34877702.  .  Bitch.  Breeder: Page N Johnson. By Avery's  
3 How Wonderful - Avery's Mandarin.  Owner(s): MADISON B SEILER AND PAGE N  
 JOHNSON, 1297 Lake Road, Webster, NY  14580.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and  
 Under 12 Months 

  
30 SUNNYDAZE PICCADILLY ME OH MY.  SS35877401.  8/7/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Linda  
1 Maffett. By Sunnydaze Fire Bender - Sunnydaze Hyspire Me and My Shadow.  Owner(s):  
 NICOLE MCCARTHY AND BETHANIE MCCARTHY, 8381 Rolling Hill Lane, Grand Ledge,  
 MI  48847.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months 
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Twelve-to-Fifteen Months, Bitches 
  
34 BROOKERIDGE GODDESS OF THE NIGHT.  SS33572807.  4/14/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
2 Kyle J Hartman nd Donna L Hartman. By GChS Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - Brookeridge  
 Rainbow Trout.  Owner(s): DR. KYLE J. HARTMAN, 647 Hemlock Hollow, Kingwood, WV   
 26537.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months 

  
36 SURE SHOT'S SMACKDOWN.  SS33696803.  4/2/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Amanda Jarrell.  
1 By Kermodei's Jolly Good Bella Mare - Almaznaya Rossup Chinara.  Owner(s): MADISON B  
 SEILER, 1297 Lake Road, Webster, NY  14580.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and  
 Under 15 Months 
 

Fifteen-to-Eighteen Months, Bitches 
  
38 SPRINGTON PEPPERMINT.  SS30682702.  12/6/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: Anne French &  
2 Kate D. Perry. By GChB Lakeside Memoir of Gallivant CGC, TKN - Springton Hawksmoor  
 Indigo.  Owner(s): ANNE H. FRENCH, 147 Hedgerow Lane, West Chester, PA  19380.     
 Also in Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months 

  
40 SERENITY'S GERANIUM ROSE.  SS31782101.  1/3/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Margaret K.  
1 Black. By Hyspire Fade to Black - Serenity's Blue Lotus.  Owner(s): MARGARET K BLACK,  
 5536 Gaumer Ave, Pennsauken, NJ  08109.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 
  18 Months 

  
Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult, Bitches 
  
32 PLEASANTVIEW WITH A WINK AND A SMILE.  SS34130402.  5/17/2022.  Bitch.   
4 Breeder: Douglas Burton. By Piccadilly's Shakedown Street - GCh Pleasantview A Reason  
 To Smile SWA.  Owner(s): DOUGLAS BURTON AND MICHELE BURTON, 43316  
 Dressmaker Lane, South Riding, VA  20152.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 

  
42 REBELLION'S AMRALIME JH.  SS19969901.  6/24/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Cheri Herschell. 
  By GChB Rebellion's Key to Erebor from Bella Notte SH, CD - Rottwail Hat Narya at  
 Rebellion JH, DJ, DNA.  Owner(s): CHERYL HERSCHELL, 176 Lend street, Fombell, PA   
 16123.    

  
44 EMPRESS A GOD'S PROMISE BCAT.  SS25171401.  2/10/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: Dawn  
ab Nacey. By Empress Pandemonium BCAT - Empress Scotch on the Rocks.  Owner(s):  
 DAWN NACEY, 11371 Havenswoods Road, Roscoe, IL  61073.    

  
46 GALLIVANT BROADWAY'S THE WIND IN THE WILLOWS.  SS28408401.  7/5/2021.   
1 Bitch.  Breeder: F Negron, M Czerwinski, T Flaherty. By Ch Clearcreek Bonaventure Dust In  
WB The Wind - Ch Gallivant Broadway's The Parisian Woman.  Owner(s): FABIAN NEGRON  
 AND MARYANN CZERWINSKI, PO Box 956, Stroudsburg, PA  18360.    

  
48 PARADIGM BUCKLE BUNNY.  SS25866301.  3/1/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: Heidi Herman. By  
2 Ch Atlantic Cool Hand Luke - Paradigm Twizzle.  Owner(s): HEIDI HERMAN, 18 Village  
 Glen Road, Flemington, NJ  08822.    

  
50 DEVANLEY'S STELLA ASTROIS.  SS06578109.  6/2/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: L Segedi &  
ab Aric A Segedi. By Ch Gallivant Black Russian - Devanley's White Chocolate Surprise.   
 Owner(s): JUDY SEGEDI AND ARIC A. SEGEDI, 2787 Marks Road, Valley City, OH   
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52 ROCKYCREEK'S ACTIONS SPEAK LOUDER THAN WORDS JH, CGCA, TKI, VHMA,  
 ATT.  SS20867804.  7/27/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kathryn Mines. By GChB Rockycreek Trail  
 of Memories JH, CGC, TKN, RN - Ch Rockycreek's Gem Twist SH, WC, CGC, CGCU,  
 CGCA. TKI, ATT.  Owner(s): KIMBERLY HORN AND KATHRYN MINES, 32 Fairview Ave,  
 Long Valley, NJ  07853.  

  
54 SERENITY'S INULA GRAVEOLENS.  SS08581209.  9/24/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Margaret  
ab K. Black. By Devonshires Huckleberry Finn - Serenity's Antiviral.  Owner(s): MARGARET K  
 BLACK, 5536 Gaumer Ave, Pennsauken, NJ  08109.    
 
56 GLACIERIDGE'S TULA.  SS18899302.  4/22/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Bob Skow. By GChB  
3 Lakeside Memoir of Gallivant CGC, TKN - Ch Glacieridge's Fishpaw Greta.  Owner(s):  
 ROBERT SKOW, 910 Union Church Road, Townsend, DE  19735.    

  
58 GALLIVANT DENIM AND DIAMONDS.  SS19278804.  5/6/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Thomas  
ab Flaherty and Fabian Negron. By GChB Lakeside Memoir of Gallivant CGC, TKN - GCh  
 Gallivant Drippin' In Finesse.  Owner(s): THOMAS FLAHERTY, 988 Upper Pennsylvania  
 Avenue, Bangor, PA  18013.    

  
American-bred, Bitches 
  
60 REGEN'S CHIP IN AT REVEL BN, RISIN, CGC.  SS18177601.  3/15/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
ab  Denise and David Misaras. By Barra's Knight With The Soul Man - Regen's Angel of Music.  
  Owner(s): COURTNEY MCCULLOUGH, 401 Hawthorn Ave, Greensburg, PA  15601.    

  
62 EMPRESS SINGING SWEET HARMONIES.  SS29248802.  5/17/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
2 Dawn Nacey & Sonia Czagor. By Ch Glacieridge Weekend At Bernies Querjero + Empress -  
 Empress Selena at Bella More.  Owner(s): DAWN NACEY, 11371 Havenswoods Road,  
 Roscoe, IL  61073.    

  
64 LAKESIDE ATTAWAY LETS SPEAK TO THE MANAGER.  SS32060901.  7/19/2021.   
3 Bitch.  Breeder: Jared & Jade Frasher, Haley N. Sexton. By GCh Gallivant Black Russian -  
 Lakeside Attaway Gibson Girl.  Owner(s): JARED FRASHER AND JADE FRASHER,  
 HALEY N. SEXTON, 6601 N Alamando Rd, Coleman, MI  48618.    

  
66 BELLWETHER LOVE BUG.  SS27595002.  3/21/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tina Barks. By  
4 GChS Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - Bellwether Paradocs June Bug.  Owner(s): ROBERT  
 SKOW, 910 Union Church Road, Townsend, DE  19735.    

  
68 MOONLIT'S A DISCOVERY OF WITCHES.  SS30396701.  10/25/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
1 Susan Bennington. By GCh Banner's No Line On The Horizon - GCh Moonlit's Witch Upon  
 A Star.  Owner(s): SUSAN BENNINGTON, 13025 Vaughn Street, Springville, NY  14141.    

  
70 GALLIVANT HAVE MERCY AT HEDGELAWN.  SS29302204.  7/12/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
ab Thomas Flaherty and Fabian Negron. By GChB Lakeside Memoir of Gallivant CGC, TNK - A  
 Girl for Gallivant Bella Mare.  Owner(s): THOMAS FLAHERTY, 988 Upper Pennsylvania  
 Avenue, Bangor, PA  18013.    
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Open Black, Bitches 
  
72 AJOYS AN ARMFUL OF BUTTERCUPS AND VIOLETS.  SS31373902.  12/1/2021.  Bitch.  
2  Breeder: April Pitzer. By Zinfndel Arms Wide Open - Ajoys What's Up Buttercup?.   
 Owner(s): APRIL PITZER, 105 Myers Lane, New Castle, PA  16102.    Also in Special Class 

  
74 VALHALLA'S DARK SORCERY AT REBELLION JH.  SS28019702.  6/11/2021.  Bitch.   
3 Breeder: Joseph and Deborah Vasalani. By GCh Nipntuck Hope I Play - GCh Vallhalla's  
 Supernatural JH.  Owner(s): CHERYL HERSCHELL, JOSEPH AND DEBBIE VASALANI,  
 176 Lend street, Fombell, PA  16123.     

  
76 BROOKERIDGE RAINBOW TROUT.  SS07033108.  6/30/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kyle J  
4 Hartman, Donna L Hartman & Samantha Stahle (Pretzel). By GChG Davris Tabatha's Dutch  
 - Brookeridge Seneca Creek.  Owner(s): DR. KYLE J. HARTMAN, 647 Hemlock Hollow,  
 Kingwood, WV  26537.     

  
78 GALLIVANT SAVE YOUR TEARS.  SS28970702.  6/19/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: Fabian  
ab Negron, Thomas Flaherty, Patrick Coady, Caitlin O'Brien. By Ch Gallivant Joyful Jester -  
 GCh Gofetch Gallivant Iceberg Alli.  Owner(s): FABIAN NEGRON AND P COADY, M  
 QUINN, J QUINN, PO Box 956, Stroudsburg, PA  18360.     

  
80 GLACIERIDGE BELLWETHER EVA.  SS28581601.  6/9/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: Bob Skow.  
1 By Bellwether Mojo - Tabatha's Glacieridge Bobbie.  Owner(s): ROBERT SKOW, 910 Union  
 Church Road, Townsend, DE  19735.     

  
82 GREENSTONE'S FIRE STARTER.  SS19236001.  5/5/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Stacey &  
mu Starky Green. By Ch Greenstones Stroke of Midnight - Greenstones Simmer Down.   
 Owner(s): STARKEY GREEN AND STACEY GREEN, 1700 Horizon Blvd, Kerrvile, TX   
 

Open Chocolate, Bitches 
  
84 TOWNCROFT NUTMEG AT HEARTHSIDE.  SS28907401.  7/22/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
1 Lynn Pannicke. By Piccadilly's Nice Guy - Towncroft Rumba Step.  Owner(s): CINDY  
RWB GARZON AND JOHN GARZON, 10681 E 121st Street, Fishers, IN  46037.     

  
86 WILLCARE'S FROM SEA TO SHINING SEA @ ROCKYCREEK CGCA, ATT, VHMA.   
ab SS20072002.  7/14/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Susan C. Willumsen & Robin Magee. By GChG  
 Rancho's Coast to Coast @ Willcare - Ch NipNtuck's Out And About At Willcare.  Owner(s):  
 KATHRYN MINES, 58 US Highway 46, Columbia, NJ  07832.     

  
Open Yellow, Bitches 
  
88 ROCKYCREEK'S TRAIL OF TUNDRA KISSES.  SS30662006.  10/14/2021.  Bitch.   
2 Breeder: Kathryn Mines. By GCh Rockycreek's Trail of Memories - GCh Rockycreek's Polar  
 Kiss JH, RN, CGCA, TKI.  Owner(s): ERVEN R LHOTKA, SUSAN LHOTKA AND KATHRYN 
  A MINES, 10991 Boutilier Lane, Manassas, VA  20112. 

  
90 VALHALLA'S BIG EASY JH.  SS18591401.  3/30/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Joe & Deb  
ab Vasalani. By GCh Mar-Moye Special Agent Gibbs - GCh Valhalla's Girl From Ipanema JH.   
 Owner(s): JOSEPH VASALANI AND DEB VASALANI, 11 Summit Drive, McKees Rocks, PA 
   15136.     

  
92 BELLEDIN'S THE SECRET IS OUT DS, RI, CGC.  SS24342202.  1/1/2021.  Bitch.   
1 Breeder: Kathryn Seider. By GChB Mar-Moye Special Agent Gibbs - GCh Belledin's To The  
 Moon & Back.  Owner(s): KATHRYN SEIDER, 1395 Briarhill Drive, Akron, OH  44333.     
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Points 1 2 3 4 5 

# of Bitches 2 9 16 33 68 

 

 
Winners Bitch     _46_______ Reserve Winners Bitch     __84______ 
 

# of Bitches Competing     __33______ Points     __4______ 
 

Best of Breed 
 
DOGS: 
 
33 REBELLION'S WAR BOAR FROM OPEN ACRES.  SS34467601.  4/15/2022.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Staci and Joel Blair. By GCh Rebellion's Mischief In Me JH, CA, CGC - Open Acres 
  Splish Splash Having A Blast.  Owner(s): CHERYL HERSCHELL, 176 Lend street, Fombell, 
  PA  16123.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months 
 
57 GCH OVERLOOK'S NOTORIOUS.  SS01689301.  9/6/2017.  Dog.  Breeder: Mark Rothe.  
ab By Ch Wiscoy's Rocco - GChB Overlook's Fire On The Horizon.  Owner(s): MARK ROTHE,  
 100 Quackenbush Road, Saugerties, NY  12477.    

  
59 CH BELLWETHER FATHER BROWN.  SS24930801.  12/31/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: Tina  
 Barks. By GChS Glacieridge Tabatha's Granite - Bellwether Alexa.  Owner(s): ROBERT  
 SKOW, 910 Union Church Road, Townsend, DE  19735.    

  
61 GCHB ROCKYCREEK TRAIL OF MEMORIES JH, RN, CGC, TKN.  SS06980906.   
 6/2/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Kathyrn Mines and Deb Weinman. By GChB Lakeside Memoir of  
 Gallivant - Ch Dallen Atlantic Careful What You Wish For.  Owner(s): DONNA GERMANN  
 AND KATHYRN MINES, 1273  Krumsville Road, Lenhartsville, PA  19534.    

  
63 CH DEVANLEY'S LAST CALL.  SS06578103.  6/2/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Judy L Segedi &  
ab Aric A Segedi. By Ch Gallivant Black Russian - Devanley's White Chocolate Surprise.   
 Owner(s): JUDY SEGEDI AND ARIC SEGEDI, 2787 Marks Road, Valley City, OH  44280.    

  
BITCHES: 
 
96 CH HUNT CLUB BOMBSHELL AT HEARTHSIDE.  SS20104403.  6/26/202.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Nancy Arbuckle. By GCh Paradocs Bellwether Heath - Hunt Club Firecracker.   
 Owner(s): CINDY GARZON AND JOHN GARZON, 10681 E 121st Street, Fishers, IN   
  
98 GCH EMPRESS WRITTEN IN THE STARS JH< CGC, TKN.  SS08604001.  9/26/2018.   
ab Bitch.  Breeder: Dawn Nacey. By Ch Empress You're Looking Very Dapper - Empress  
 Destiny Grants Us Our Wishes.  Owner(s): DAWN NACEY, 11371 Havenswoods Road,  
 Roscoe, IL  61073.    

  
100 CH CLEARCREEK SPRINKLED WITH STARDUST.  SS15570002.  7/5/2019.  Bitch.   
ab Breeder: Elizabeth J Martin. By Ch Clearcreek Bonaventure Dust In The Wind - Ch  
 ClearCreek Chica Chicka Boom Boom.  Owner(s): ELIZABETH MARTIN, 8292 Mark Drive,  
 Roscoe, IL  61073.    

  
102 GCH VALHALLA'S SOOTHSAYER JH.  SS28019701.  6/11/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: Joseph  
 and Deborah Vasalani. By GCh Nipntuck Hope I Play - GCh Vallhalla's Supernatural JH.   
 Owner(s): JOSEPH VASALANI AND DEB VASALANI, 11 Summit Drive, McKees Rocks, PA 
 15136.    
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104 GCH GALLIVANT DRIPPIN' IN FINESSE.  SS05827401.  2/19/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Fabian Negron & Thomas Flaherty. By GChS Shalimar's The Animator - Ch Gallivant  
 Bigpines Kenya.  Owner(s): FABIAN NEGRON AND PATRICK COADY, PO Box 956,  
 Stroudsburg, PA  18360.    

  
106 LAKESIDE ATTAWAY SWIPE RIGHT.  SS09707002.  12/2/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jade &  
 Jared Frasher. By Attaway Below Zero At Winsome - Lakeside twilight Moon Over Bad River. 
 Owner(s): HALEY NOEL SEXTON AND JARED FRASHER, JADE FRASHER, 13694  
 Reed Road, Byron, MI  48418.    

  
108 CH VALHALLA'S SUPERSTITION JH.  SS13594501.  7/1/2019.  Bitch.  Breeder: Joseph &  
 Deb Vasalani. By GCh Shalimar's The Animator - GCh Valhalla's Supernatural JH.   
 Owner(s): JOSEPH VASALANI AND DEB CASALANI, 11 Summit Drive, McKees Rocks, PA 
   15136. 
 

110 GCH GALLIVANT WORKING GIRL AT BELLWETHER.  SR95240606.  8/18/2016.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Fabian Negron & Thomas Flaherty. By Ch Aster Liberti Labro Hamburg - Ch  
 Gallivant Bigpines Kenya.  Owner(s): FABIAN NEGRON AND PATRICK COADY, PO Box  
 956, Stroudsburg, PA  18360.    
  

112 CH ROCKYCREEK & WILLOMOOR CUSTOM MADE CGCA, TKI.  SS31035107.  12/9/2021.  Bitch. 
Breeder: Kimberly Horn and Kathryn Mines. By GChB Rockycreek Trail of Memories JH, CGC, TKN, RN -  
Ch Rockycreek's Gem Twist SH, WC, CGC, CGCU, CGCA, TKI, ATT.  Owner(s): KIMBERLY HORN. 
 

 
114 GCH MOONLIT'S WITCH UPON A STAR.  SS14400701.  8/17/2019.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Susan Bennington. By GCh Quailchase Bearcreek Jolly Joe - MoonLit's Interview With The  
 Vampire.  Owner(s): SUSAN BENNINGTON AND TAMMY FARRINGTON, 13025 Vaughn  
 Street, Springville, NY  14141.  
 
 
 

  FRIDAY: 
 

Best of Breed:  ___104_____ 

Best of Winners: ___45_____ 

Best of Opposite: ___45_____ 

Select Dog:   ________  Select Bitch: ________ 

Awards of Merit: _82____   

Best Puppy:   ________ 

Best BBE:   ___46_____  

Best Veteran:  ________ 

 


